PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magnus/Farley, Inc.	02/28/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liam Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 Morningside Road	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6484403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)341-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dguinan@fraserstryker.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Guinan

Address Line 1: 409 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Guinan

Total Attachments: 1

source=FRASER-#594090-v1-Change_of_Name-_Farley_Inc__to_Liam_Ventures_Inc_#page1.tif

0044040 00.044 10

PATENT REEL: 026638 FRAME: 0288 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/03/2000 001110244 - 0944019

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

SECOND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FARLEY INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Vice President of Farley Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First as it now exists and inserting in her thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is "Liam Ventures, Inc."

SECOND: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by resolutions of the board of directors and the stockholders of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of February, 2000.

Surve D. Seder, Vice President

CHIDOCS/0007/095805 |

PATENT REEL: 026638 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 07/22/2011